




 

 

 
 
 
 
 
December 14, 2012 
 
The Honorable V.J. St. Pierre, Jr.  
St. Charles Parish President 
P.O. Box 302 
Hahnville, LA 70057 
 
Subject: St. Charles Parish- Community Center 
 Gustav/Ike Project Number 45PARA3201 

Review of Construction Change Order No. 1  
 
Dear President St. Pierre:  
 
On behalf of OCD/DRU, we have reviewed the attached proposed Change Order No. 1 and 
found that the change order appears to conform to the grant application.  The Architect and 
the Parish have determined that the cost is reasonable. The change order incorporates several 
change requests for a net deduct of $373.78 and adds 35 days to the completion calendar.  
The revised CDBG funded amount as a result of the change orders remains within the 
approved grant amount. 
 
Once the change order is executed, please have the Architect furnish us with a copy for our 
files. 
 
Please note that this review is only to verify general conformance with the project scope in 
the grant application/amended applications. Our review does not include a review against the 
Environmental Review Record (ERR), which shall be performed by the applicant or their 
representative to determine if changes or additional environmental clearances are needed. In 
addition, the review is non-technical in nature and does not include review of design, 
constructability, or compliance with codes, regulations, and public bid law. 
 
If you have any questions or require additional information, please call me at 504-799-1100. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Anil DeSa, P.E. 
Project Manager 
 
Cc: Rowdy Gaudet (OCD), Jeremy Meiske (OCD), Connie Hall (OCD), Holly Fonseca, 

Mark Brupbacher 
 
Attachment:  Change Order No. 1 

1515 Poydras St, Suite 1350 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Tel:  504-799-1100 
Fax: 504-812-8260   
 















































Plumbing Fixture Quote 

Edward Dufrense Community Center - Base Bid 
BID DATE: 10/21/2011 

QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION SOUTHERN 

16 P-1 W.C. WALL MNT. EL, FV $280.79 $4.492.64 
2 P-1A W.C. WALL MNT. EL, FV; ADA $280.79 $561.58 

18 W.C.-CARRIER-SINGLE HORIZONTAL $1.05.97 $1,907._46 
9 P-2 LAVATORY UNOERCOUNTER MNTD., ADA $350.64 $3,155.76 
4 P-3 WALL MNTD. URINAL $316.84 $1,267.36 
1 P-3A WALL MNTD. URINAL, ADA $316.84 $316.84 
5 P-4 SHOWER STALL $352.46 $1,762.30 
2 P-4A SHOWER STALL- ADA $1,11 6.30 $2,232.60 
2 P-5 DNK. FNT. DBL- WALL HUNG(HI-LOW) $1,925.26 $3,850.52 
1 P-6 DNK. FNT. SNGL- WALL HUNG(CHILD) $1,480.00 $1,480.00 
2 HS.1 SSHANOSINK $880.82 $1 ,761.64 
1 SK-1 DOUBLE COMP SS SINK $777.1 6 $n7.1s 
1 MB-1 MOP BASIN $632.63 $632.63 
2 FD-1- 4" 4• FLOOR DRAIN 6" Body, Round Top $41 .56 $83.12 
3 FD-2- 3" 3• FLOOR DRAIN 6" Body, Round Top w/ Funnel $71.50 $214.50 
4 FD-3 - 4" 4• FLOOR DRAIN 12" Round Top Vandal ProofNB $180.76 $723.04 
1 FD-4 - 4" 4" FLOOR DRAIN 12" Round Top Vandal Proof Cl $127.83 $127.83 
2 FS.1 -3" 3"' FLOOR SINK s• Square $167.87 $335.74 

11 RD-1 4" ROOF DRAIN $99.66 $1,09626 
2 HB-1 HOSE BIBB - Rough Chrome $28.64 $57.28 
2 HB-2 HOSE BIBB - Rough Brass $23.68 $47.36 

10 FPWti-1 FREEZEPROOFWALLHYDRANT $123.48 $1,234.80 
1 YH-1 YARD HYDRANT $294.87 $294.87 
1 HOS.1 HOSE STATION $1,416.63 $1,416.63 
1 TWH-1 TANKLESS WATER HEATER- 250MBTU $1 ,21 1.57 $1,211.57 
3 hYH-2,3, TANKLESS WATER HEATER- 250MBTU $1 .21 1.57 $3,634.71 
1 XT-1 EXPANSION TANK BGAL ASME $624.21 $624.21 
1 CP-1 CIRCULATION PUMP 1/2HP $466.04 $466.04 

11 FD-1 - 3" 3" FLOOR DRAIN 6" Body, Round Top $41.56 $457.16 
7 FD-1-2" 2"' FLOOR DRAIN 6" Body, Round Top $41 .56 $290.92 
9 TP TRAPPRJMER $55.15 $496.35 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$37,010.88 
9% Tax 

------------ -----·- - ----·------- ---

Holly
Typewritten Text
C & D Plumbing

Holly
Typewritten Text

Holly
Typewritten Text










































































































































































































